

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2217/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2006 in CRLLP No. 617/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M. KRISHNAN NAMBIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWARA R.AIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.  
Mr. Sindhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner is permitted to pay process fee and spare copies before 8th  
November, 2008. If process fee and spare copies are not filed before 8th  
November, 2008, Office has to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber  
Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

If process fee and spare copies are filed before 8th November, 2008.  
Issue notice immediately as per earlier order and list the matter before this  
Court on 8th December, 2008.

List the matter on 8th December, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar